Memo:

  37   FL513200003   Securities lending (2) 8.0 7.4 8.1 7.6 7.4 7.4 8.1 8.4 9.0 37

  38   FL514090023   Financial guaranty insurers’ total assets (3) 19.1 17.7 19.0 19.2 18.6 17.7 17.7 17.0 16.1 38

  39   FL514090033   Mortgage guaranty insurers’ total assets (3) 32.0 32.8 32.5 32.2 32.9 32.8 33.3 33.1 33.7 39

  40   FL513176015   Direct reserve 1373.8 1466.7 1404.7 1430.1 1457.6 1466.7 1497.7 1536.7 1582.8 40

  41   FL513176025   Reinsured to U.S. reinsurers 184.2 193.9 186.6 189.1 191.5 193.9 198.0 203.1 209.2 41

  42   FL263176005   Reinsured to non-U.S. reinsurers 192.3 197.8 193.7 195.1 196.4 197.8 202.0 207.3 213.5 42

  43   FL263076005   Reinsured from non-U.S. reinsurers 66.6 68.8 67.2 67.7 68.3 68.8 70.3 72.1 74.3 43

(1) Policy payables due from reinsurers.

(2) Liability for securities lending collateral, included in line 32.

(3) Total nonfinancial and financial assets of financial guaranty insurers and mortgage guaranty insurers as reported in statutory financial statements, with securities reported at book/adjusted

   carrying value.

L
ev

el
s

94   Z.1, December 12, 2024

L.116 Life Insurance Companies (1)
Billions of dollars; amounts outstanding end of period, not seasonally adjusted

2022 2023 2023 2024

   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

   1   FL544090005   Total financial assets 9047.8 9713.5 9321.6 9443.7 9260.6 9713.5 9901.5 9963.4 10359.1 1

   2   FL543020005   Checkable deposits and currency 118.3 143.3 120.8 133.5 121.2 143.3 146.8 144.7 159.1 2

   3   FL543034005   Money market fund shares 75.6 102.6 77.9 88.0 84.8 102.6 95.9 97.0 104.1 3

   4   FL542051075   Security repurchase agreements 4.7 5.6 4.8 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.9 6.4 4

   5   LM544022005   Debt securities 3904.9 4013.9 4021.8 3967.4 3811.9 4013.9 4057.0 4080.0 4315.5 5

   6   FL543069105   Open market paper 25.8 30.9 26.9 29.3 30.4 30.9 31.6 32.1 34.8 6

   7   LM543061105   Treasury securities 183.1 180.9 184.4 182.1 172.4 180.9 183.8 187.0 195.6 7

   8   LM543061705   Agency- and GSE-backed securities 265.4 265.1 266.0 263.0 257.8 265.1 269.9 274.7 280.3 8

   9   LM543062005   Municipal securities 197.9 192.5 200.0 195.0 184.3 192.5 189.1 184.2 184.7 9

  10   LM543063005   Corporate and foreign bonds 3232.7 3344.5 3344.5 3297.9 3167.0 3344.5 3382.7 3402.0 3620.2 10

  11   FL544023005   Loans 953.0 997.6 965.5 978.8 992.6 997.6 1013.3 1029.3 1056.8 11

  12   FL543069005   Other loans and advances 173.6 173.0 174.7 174.5 175.7 173.0 176.7 179.0 182.3 12

  13   FL543065005   Mortgages 779.4 824.6 790.8 804.3 816.9 824.6 836.6 850.3 874.5 13

  14   LM543092375   U.S. direct investment abroad: intercompany debt -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.4 14

  15   LM543064105   Corporate equities 659.8 697.0 678.9 688.8 657.1 697.0 726.5 731.3 748.1 15

  16   LM543092173   U.S. direct investment abroad: equity 23.2 41.4 33.1 35.9 39.6 41.4 47.7 50.6 59.2 16

  17   FL543092473   Equity in FHLB 8.1 8.8 7.8 8.4 8.7 8.8 9.3 9.7 10.1 17

  18   LM543064205   Mutual fund shares 1413.5 1534.0 1461.0 1504.2 1424.0 1534.0 1605.6 1594.4 1634.4 18

  19   FL543040005   Life insurance reserves 279.3 324.9 290.7 302.1 313.5 324.9 328.8 330.8 330.5 19

  20   FL543050005   Pension entitlements 484.2 575.0 506.9 529.6 552.3 575.0 583.8 588.0 591.3 20

  21   FL543070005   Trade receivables 136.6 144.7 138.6 140.7 142.7 144.7 146.9 148.9 152.7 21

  22   FL543090005   Miscellaneous assets 986.9 1124.9 1013.9 1061.3 1106.8 1124.9 1134.5 1153.0 1191.2 22

  23   FL543094703   Balances due from holding company parent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23

  24   FL543077073   Deferred and unpaid life ins. premiums 37.0 39.4 38.0 38.0 38.7 39.4 41.0 41.0 39.4 24

  25   FL543095105   Other reserves 85.7 85.5 85.6 85.6 85.5 85.5 86.9 85.6 86.3 25

  26   FL543093005   Other 864.3 1000.1 890.3 937.7 982.6 1000.1 1006.7 1026.4 1065.5 26

  27   FL544194005   Total liabilities and equity 9107.5 9767.2 9320.6 9525.4 9492.1 9767.2 10043.7 10105.2 10361.5 27

  28   FL544190005   Total liabilities 8755.2 9395.2 8990.8 9181.8 9144.5 9395.2 9633.7 9706.2 9915.7 28

  29   FL542151073   Security repurchase agreements 36.4 36.1 35.9 38.1 38.1 36.1 36.6 37.5 41.1 29

  30   FL543169373   Loans (other loans and advances) 135.7 138.1 139.0 135.5 138.3 138.1 143.3 150.2 152.8 30

  31   LM543192375   Foreign direct investment: intercompany debt 5.0 4.1 4.9 4.7 4.4 4.1 4.4 4.2 4.6 31

  32   FL543140005   Life insurance reserves 2398.9 2468.2 2440.8 2463.7 2450.0 2468.2 2510.7 2525.7 2541.7 32

  33   FL543150005   Pension entitlements (2) 3812.7 4154.2 3955.3 4069.5 4007.5 4154.2 4264.9 4285.8 4373.1 33

  34   FL543170005   Trade payables 371.2 464.6 394.6 418.0 441.3 464.6 476.3 483.1 499.4 34

  35   FL543178075   Taxes payable 6.0 7.2 6.5 5.7 6.6 7.2 7.7 6.1 6.7 35

  36   FL543190005   Miscellaneous liabilities 1989.2 2122.7 2013.8 2046.5 2058.3 2122.7 2189.8 2213.5 2296.2 36

  37   FL543194703   Other investment by holding company parent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 37

  38   FL673090543   Funding agreements backing securities (3) 173.7 183.5 175.8 178.3 182.3 183.5 197.7 197.9 210.2 38

  39   FL543195005   Other reserves (4) 474.6 488.4 480.7 482.6 484.0 488.4 497.8 491.2 495.8 39

  40   FL593095005   Unallocated insurance contracts 881.9 925.3 897.3 909.0 903.7 925.3 943.6 951.8 970.5 40